OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E)- II, U. P., PRAYAGRAJ.

No.AE-II/03/WM-I/Gr.III/Relieving/Personal file/ 1179

FIGE OPPER

OFFICE ORDER

Consequent upon her selection for appointment to the post of Inspector in the office of the Chief Commissioner, CGST and Central Excise, (Jaipur Zone), Jaipur, Rajsthan through Staff Selection Commission CGLE-2023, The technical resignation of Smt. Shweta Awasthi, Divisional Accountant (Probationer) P. No. 1792 has been accepted by the competent authority w.e.f. 03.04.2024 (A/N). She is, therefore, relieved of her duties w.e.f. 03.04.2024 (A/N.) from this office to join the said post. She will not retain her lien in this office.

Smt. Shweta Awasthi was appointed in this office as Divisional Accountant (Probationer) on 03.11.2023 (F/N) under New Pension Scheme. It is also intimated that no Vigilance/Disciplinary/Court Case is pending against her in this office.

Dy. Accountant General/DACC

No.AE-II/03/W M-I/Gr.III/Relieving/Personal file/ 11-17

Date: 03.04.2024

Date: 03.04.2024

Copy forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Additional Commissioner, Office of the Chief Commissioner CGST and Central Excise (Jaipur Zone), Jaipur, New Central Revenue building, Statue Circle, C-Scheme, Jaipur-302005, Rajasthan.
- 2. Executive Engineer, National Highway Division, P.W.D. Siddarthnagar, Uttar Pradesh to send L.P.C. and Service Book of Smt. Shweta Awasthi, Divisional Accountant (Probationer) P. No. 1792 to this office after the payment of salary to her up to 03.04.2024.
- 3. Treasury Officer/ Senior Treasury Officer, Siddarthnagar, Uttar Pradesh.
- 4. Smt. Shweta Awasthi, Divisional Accountant (Probationer), P. No. 1792, Office of the A.G (A.&E)-II, U. P. Prayagraj.
- 5. Senior Accounts Officer/ W.M. II, Office of the A. G. (A&E)-II, U.P. Prayagraj.
- 6. APAR Cell, Office of the A. G. (A&E)-II, U.P. Prayagraj.
- 7. Senior Accounts Officer/Computer Cell, Office of the A. G. (A&E)-II, U.P., Prayagraj to upload the Office Order on the official website.

Sr. Accounts Officer/ W.M.I